TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM859333 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Hyung Woo KANG		11/22/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMC USA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	14701 Lee Hwy	
Internal Address:	Ste 103	
City:	Centreville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	7219686	BOGO DAK CM CHICKEN	
Serial Number:	90402448	BOGODAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7037385607 Phone:

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jae Youn Kim

Address Line 1: 3251 Blenhem Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIM, Jae Youn /Jae Youn Kim/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 12/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMAssignment(Signed)#page1.tif source=TMAssignment(Signed)#page2.tif source=TMAssignment(Signed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008281 FRAME: 0585

900819623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereafter "Assignment") is made and effective as of November 21, 2023, by and between:

KANG, Peter Hyung Woo, an individual residing in Virginia, United States of America, with address 9001 Lake Braddock Dr. Burke, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 22015 (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

CMC USA Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia, United States of America, with Ste 103 14701 Lee Hwy Centreville, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 20121 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the Applicant of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 7,219,686, and U.S. Trademark Application No. 90/402,448 specified in the Appendix of this assignment (hereafter "APPLICATION"), together with all of the business associated with the MARK and including any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the MARK is associated and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the MARK and the application therefor, and to any and all good will associated with the MARK and in and to all of the business associated with the MARK; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to buy all of the right, title, and interest in and to the MARK of ASSIGNOR, to the APPLICATION and to any goodwill associated with the MARK and in and to all of the business associated with the MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the MARK, and to the application therefor, and to any good will associated with the MARK and in and to all of the business associated with the MARK.

Further, ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008281 FRAME: 0586

vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the MARK, and the application therefor, and to any good will associated with the MARK and in and to all of the business associated with the MARK.

And, ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date and in the year here below written.

Date: November 22, 2023

Signature: Dazz-

Name: KANG, Peter Hyung Woo

TRADEMARK REEL: 008281 FRAME: 0587

Appendix.

Trademark	Registration No.	Application date /Registration date
BOGO DAK CM CHICKEN	7,219,686	Dec. 31, 2021 / Nov. 14, 2023
BOGODAK	90/402,448	Dec. 22, 2020

RECORDED: 12/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008281 FRAME: 0588